As set out in the Prospectus, the Company intends to apply funds raised from the Public Offer
based on the Maximum Subscription, together with existing cash reserves, over the first two
years following admission of the Company to the Official List of ASX as follows:

Allocation of funds
Maximum Subscription

Year 1 Year 2 %

Exploration at the Mt Isa East Project $720,000 $900,000 30.2%

Exploration at the Yamarna Gold Project $320,000 $320,000 11.9%

Exploration at the Gooroo Gold Project $200,000 $300,000 9.3%

Estimated expenses of the Offers $560,000 - 10.5%

Directors’ fees $350,000 $350,000 13.1%

Administration costs $350,000 $350,000 13.1%

Working capital $319,000 $319,000 11.9%

Sub-Total $2,819,000 $2,539,000 100%

Total  $5,358,000 100%

7. Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company based on the
Maximum Subscription is set out below:

   Maximum Subscription
Historical and
Pro forma
statement of
financial
position

30 June 2021
(Cooper)
(Audited)

30 June 2021
(Trapsite)
(Audited)

Pro Forma
Subsequent

Event
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Balance

 $  $ $ $
CURRENT
ASSETS

Cash & cash
equivalents  115,000 - 459,001 4,064,733 4,638,734

Trade & other
receivables 4,001 - (4,001) - -

TOTAL
CURRENT
ASSETS

119,001 - 455,000 4,064,733 4,638,734

NON-
CURRENT
ASSETS

Exploration
Expenditure - 9,596 30,000 1,075,955 1,115,551

TOTAL NON-
CURRENT
ASSETS

- 9,596 30,000 1,075,955 1,115,551

TOTAL
ASSETS 119,001 9,596 485,000 5,140,688 5,754,285

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade & other
payables  867 10,284 - - 11,151

Total current
liabilities 867 10,284 - - 11,151

TOTAL
LIABILITIES  867 10,284 - - 11,151

NET ASSETS  118,134 (688) 485,000 5,140,688 5,743,134

EQUITY
Issued capital 4,001 - 600,000 4,998,425 5,602,426
Other equity 115,000 - (115,000) - -
Reserves  - - - 413,575 413,575
Accumulated
losses  (867) (688) - (271,312) (272,867)

TOTAL
EQUITY 118,134 (688) 485,000 5,140,688 5,743,134

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

For further information please contact:

Alan Armstrong
Company Secretary
Email: alan@miningcorporate.com.au
Telephone: +61 (08) 9481 0389

mailto:alan@miningcorporate.com.au

	Pre-Quotation Disclosure
	Historical and Pro forma statement of financial position
	For further information please contact:
	Alan Armstrong
	Company Secretary
	Email: alan@miningcorporate.com.au Telephone: +61 (08) 9481 0389